

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 13043-13050/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in FA No. 394/2000 &  
FA No. 398/2000 & FA No. 501/2000 & FA No. 505/2000 & FA No.  
506/2000 & FA No. 512/2000 & FA No. 516/2000 & FA No. 587/2000 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM KISHAN(D) THR.LRS. &amp; ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV.AUTHORITY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing  
substitution appln., substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13430-13433 of 2008

(With appln.for permission to file SLP, substitution of deceased petitioner and  
c/delay in filing substitution with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23260-23261 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23550-23551 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23567 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13746-13766 of 2008

(With appln.for permission to file SLP, substitution of deceased petitioner and  
c/delay in filing substitution with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOs. 24198-24199 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 26/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

..2/-

:2:

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.D. Farman, Adv.

Mr. Somyajit Poni, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. Privesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Adv, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 24th October, 2008.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master