

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24952/2008

(From the judgement and order dated ¼1/04/2008 in FA.No.638 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIR PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. THR. COLLECTOR, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Pandaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable early.

Affidavit in reply may be filed within four weeks.

Liberty to apply in case of difficulty.

Tag with SLP(C).....CC.No.9712-9717 of 2008 titled as Chandra Bhan
(D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors. vs. Ghaziabad Dev.Authority & Ors.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master