

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16725-16726/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2008 in FA No. 66/2001 & FA No. 568/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ KUMAR  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GHAZIABAD DEV.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14362-14367 of 2008

(With appln.for permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution application, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14406 of 2008

(With appln.for permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution application, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17137-17138 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17168-17169 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25478 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25730 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25830-25831 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing OT, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9712-9717 of 2008

(With appln.for permission to file SLP, substitution of deceased petitioner, c/delay in filing substitution application, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11216 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12372 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..2/-

:2:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12375-12376of 2008

(With appln.for permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution application, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12404-12405 of 2008

(With appln.for permission to file SLP, substitution, c/delay in filing substitution application, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12828-12829 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21861-21862 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21900 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21914-21915 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22071-22072 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22509-22510 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22553-22554 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22669-22670 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22671-22672 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22725 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22727-22728 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

..3/-

:3:

SLP(C) NO. 22765-22766 of 2008

(With appln.for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Nitu Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanian, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice returnable early.

Affidavit in reply may be filed within four weeks.  
Liberty to apply in case of difficulty.

List SLP(C).....CC.No.9712-9717 of 2008 titled as Chandra Bhan (D)  
Thr. Lrs. & Ors. vs. Ghaziabad Dev. Authority & Ors. as main matter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master